STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: 1/11/2008  Page 1 of 1
TO: Pete Siegenthaler, Prin. TE / Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup T.E. FILE:  EA 04 -0120F4

- CO-RTE-PM SF-80-13.2/13.9
FROM: Gary Pursell, P.E., Sup.TE. FED. NO.

CCO#: 52 SUPPLEMENT#: () | Category Code: CHGA CONTINGENCY BAI:ATCE (mclihls change) . $140’245,732,24
COST: $50,000.00 INCREASE DECREASE ] | HEADQUARTERS APPROVAL REQUIRED? [] YES NO
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED: - IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH YES NO
- ) $0.00 ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS? . . -

CCQ DESCRIPTION: PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
Remove Concrete Pier W2 Top Slab CONSTRUCT SELF-ANCHORED SUSPENSION BRIDGE

| Original Contract Time: Tirme Adj. This Change: Praviously Approved CCC Percentage Time Adjusted: Total # of Unreconciled Deferred Time

2490 Day(s)

Time Adjustments:

(including this change)

CCO(s): (Including this change)

0 Day(s)

30 Day(s)

1 %

0

THIS CHANGE ORDER PROVIDES FOR:

Remaoving existing concrete along the top slab of Pier W2 as directed by the Engineer.

Field observations have shown that the concrete at the top of the W2W and W2E columns was poured higher than what is
shown in the contract plans. The excess concrete shall be removed to a grade that will allow the form work for the cap beam
to be set at the correct elevation.

Payment for this work will be at Extra Work at Force Account for an estimated cost of $50,000.00, which can be financed from
the contingency fund. A detailed cost analysis is on file.

No time adjustment is warranted, as this change order does not affect the controlling operation.

This change order received concurrences from the Project Manager and Construction Management. Maintenance and
Design concurrences are not required for this change.

The Resident Engineer, a Supervisory T.E., gave the Contractor an Authority to Proceed to perform this work on November 9,
2007. A copy of this letter is in the project files.

CONCURRED BY:

ESTIMATE OF COST

Construction Engineer:

Res. Eng., Qary Pursell, Sup. TE

Date 12/10/07

THIS REQUEST

TOTAL TO DATE

Bridge Engineer; Struct Rep, Rick M Sup TE Date 12/19/07 ITEMS $0.00 $0.00
9¢ =hgneer Ut Rep, Rick Voow, SUR ate 12107 | FORCE ACCOUNT $50,000.00 $50,000.00
Project Engineer; o Date AGREED PRICE $000 $000
Project Manager: Proj Manager, Ken Terpstra Date 1/110/08 | ADJUSTMENT $0.00 $0.00
FHWA Reg.: Date TOTAL ~$50,000.00 $50,000.00
, o FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
Environmental: Date B
Othege_f-:_ia)'m - PCE Mike F Prin TE Date 12/19/ D PARTICIPATING D PARTICIPATING IN PART NONE
P : ; Mike Tomer, 7rn e --a e . 2 -9 07' |:j NON-PARTICIPATING (MAINTENANCE) DNON-F’ARTIC]PATING
Other (specity). Date T e

Daie
Date

District Prior Approval By:  Res. Eng., Gary Puisell, Sup. TE 11/9/07 7

HQ (Issus Approve) By:

Resident Enginger's Signature: Date

QW 01/ 16/0F

FEDERAL SEGREGATION
CCO FUNDED PER CONTRACT
FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE

(if more than one Funding Source or P.I.P. type)
[ ] CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

PERCENT

<

ADA Notice: For individuals with sensory disabilities, this document Is available in alternate formats. For Information call: (918) 654-6410 or TDD (916) §54-3880 or write

Records and Forms Management, 1120 N Street, M3-88, Sacramentc, CA 95814.



